900453710 06/07/2018
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM477114
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
CHARTPAK, INC. 06/06/2018 Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address: 100 Park Avenue

City: New York

State/Country: NEW YORK

Postal Code: 10017

Entity Type: Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2025099 JON GNAGY
Registration Number: | 1102663 JON GNAGY
Registration Number: |2333723 LIQUIGLAZE
Registration Number: |2629252 MUSEUM 3
Registration Number: |4558126 PEEL-OFF §
Registration Number: |1554315 PERMALBA &
Registration Number: |2178439 PRIMA 8_
Registration Number: |1893874 PRIMA g
Registration Number: | 1554316 RES-N-GEL o
Registration Number: |2025112 SUSAN SCHEEWE O
Registration Number: | 1112960 TURPENOID
Registration Number: |3026917 w
Registration Number: |2054064 WEBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755
Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

TRADEMARK
900453710 REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0453



Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE: /Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2018

Total Attachments: 14

source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT
source=sAMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS

Submission_V_1#page1 .tif
Submission_V_1#page?2.tif
Submission_V_1#page3.tif
Submission_V_1#page4.tif
Submission_V_1#pageb.tif
Submission_V_1#page6.tif
Submission_V_1#page7.tif
Submission_V_1#page8.tif
Submission_V_1#page9.tif
Submission_V_ 1#page10.tif
Submission_V_1#page11.tif
Submission_V_1#page12.tif
Submission_V_ 1#page13.tif
Submission_V_1#page14.tif

o~~~ p— p— p— p— p— p—
e e e e e e e e e e e e e

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0454




[Execution]

AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO
SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) made as of
this 6" day of June, 2018, between CHARTPAK, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Debtor”), and
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia
Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (“Secured
Party™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into the Security Agreement
(Trademarks), dated as of January 23, 1996, as amended by Amendment to Security Agreement
(Trademarks), dated as of May 28, 1996, Amendment No. 2 to Security Agreement
(Trademarks) dated September 2, 1999, Amendment No. 3 to Security Agreement dated as of
June 19, 2006, Amendment No. 4 to Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2006, and
Amendment No. 5 to Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2007 (the “Trademark Security
Agreement”), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to the
Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party, Debtor and certain affiliated companies have entered into an
Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement (the “Amendment to Loan and Security
Agreement”), pursuant to which, among other things, Secured Party consented to the acquisition
by Debtor, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 8, 2018, of
certain assets of Martin/F. Weber Co. and Martin Universal Design Incorporated (collectively,
“Seller”), including, but not limited to, certain of Seller’s trademarks and trademark licenses (the
“Acquired Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Secured Party to enter into the Amendment to Loan and
Security Agreement and to further evidence Secured Party’s security interest in the Acquired
Trademarks, as well as certain other trademarks owned by Debtor, Debtor has agreed to enter
into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby
agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Exhibit.

(a) Exhibit 1 attached to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby
amended by inserting the contents of Exhibit A attached hereto at the end thereof.

(b) For purposes of this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, all
capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement shall have
the meaning given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0455



2. Confirmation and Grant of Security Interest. To secure payment and performance
of all Obligations, and ratifying, confirming and supplementing the Debtor’s prior grants of
security interests in and Liens upon the Trademarks and other Collateral described in the
Trademark Security Agreement, as collateral security heretofore granted to the Secured Party
pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party, a
security interest in and Lien upon, and acknowledges and agrees that the Secured Party has and
shall continue to have a pledge of and a continuing security interest in and Lien on, any and all
right, title and interest of the Debtor, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising, in
and to all of the Collateral (expressly including, without limitation, all of the Trademarks
described on Exhibit A attached to this Amendment).

3. Effect of this Amendment. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no
other changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreement or waivers of or consents
under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark
Security Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as
of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts
with any term or provision of the Loan Agreement, as amended, the term or provision of the
Loan Agreement shall control.

4. Entire Agreement. This Amendment contains the entire agreement of the parties
hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof.

5. Binding Effect. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

6. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

5199092.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0456



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as

 of the day and year first above written.

CHARTPAK, INC.

By: @ DW,“
NamesreYel 7y W Kor

Title: (P'rp Crolen \f—-

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

By:
N ™ ST TG —
Title: AATTHOLNED 8151;\14(&(.:{'

fAmendment No. § 1o Trademurk Agreement (GRC)H

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0457



EXHIBIT A
TO
AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

See Attached

5199092.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0458



WNFSNN

ONN JLAL.VTTY
ISHANVH TZ1NIA
STHSMNY LIV TIVITING WNISNN
(ZLITd I20¥8) ZI1 0dd
TO M
AAavya
YIANVINVIVS
MNIHAS
ESUVALVIN
139V A079
UVANAS
HLINOSVIN
00 4LIHMA
AYTTIVD MIdIM
XINOUd
VOTEHAY J0 SENID LIVILIOd
WAHIM

LI " NILIVIN A0 NOISIAIA V "ONI ‘SNOLLVOITENd VTS
ANVJNOD ONIOVYL Ja93M J NITIVIN

dAdEM " NIDIVIN
M
dioNIddant
dMITHOS NVSNS
TAD-N-ST™

Lisiiad
VINTHd
VETVINIAd
4ZvI010011
e Se ™

ADVND NOP
SMAVINHAVAL

P EpELESY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0459



SYETTIHS A€ QIS0 SODOT TIV

IINVH
sIdr
ADVOHT
LI MOLS Lsnr
HINVOIO ONI'IOL
AOIAYVA
TI0IXO
HLNHIENY
LINVAY
ATIVD NILYIVIN
NN E0d SANYIE €08 TTV DONIANIONT ‘Gnn
LIVEQ Odd
AHHILYD NOS
QAVOE dMEHHDS NLLIVIN
HNITNDIZEd
NLLAVIA
A40-THdd

AT 2ANY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0460



~EPELTSE

SNOLLYOITddV/SNOILVILSIOEY NavINIavEL

au Eu% .,EMEE 2820 § mmﬁmﬁmmamm i CIL0B6 | BOOTGTA | i i PEGERW LLBUL DLED
SR i RTINS R T S e S I T D e T T e U OEEAY
.au a@% m@ﬁg 312 | O mxﬁﬁsm,m ¥ T | Le6UTUY | LSG LRl [ PEREI CEOU-L0Lpd
0 B3, AR 210 200 | OFERISIOTY 16970 | SOOL/EI/E] | o8 BGLMEL SROTIRY ® L800-L8L55
0 IO NI £ | OJdEIsiong GISTIVL | SEGUEMT | TersouiLl A QONTIENL, BEIO0-20LYD
073 39934, ~ AR of 760 | GHu3LS e ZIVSIOT | 96BUTZT | w05 L1LvL L6618 AMTTHIS NVSOS TER0-LOLp
0T SR, RN i | O3uIisioad FIAE SRGL/C/6 | EWCDOINE | BRGIAC/L Ta0-H-SEN SEO0L0LED
"33 JRgRa, " 76 | gEunIsioTy PLSTER 1 SEELONE | OCTpibbl | CRRIAER] NMDISIO 7 YN 002 DLYY
"6 J3G0R, ALY 81 | gau3isioay GEF LI T SEALWE | 651 ZER/AL AT YiIHd REOO-2 0400
B3 JBUBR AR 9170 | OEugIsioNy CICpss'l G616 | OPPOREEL | SRGIATIN YEIVIEED SO LBLFD
"] WRISA(] (BLISATR]] UG 910 | OFYILEIONY ST BSE P PIOE/NE | 1DLerENER 1 10TIEM 30~ 138 SEHI-E5559
S| “Waiha(] USIoATN[] BILIERY 1307010 | GQYILISIDgY TELEIVT | 20011 | SEOCITml 100815 WNSsHA EDO-E85LS
O SR T OIS TEN D ETLCECT | QOOTAYC | GLITLNGL AT EV ANV F L)
03 IS SRR S0 | O39RISIngY ESSEBI'L | BI6UGIG | BRTSHIEL LiBIOLL NEISEO % ADVND NOE 000 iBLET
iCY) Ea% %ggx Sig mmmmﬁmmm m% m% N SEEUBTITI | COC BB mmmw:%, ww«zw NOE £100-L0009
e et el . T e e T . SALYES GULING
] %@5 %ﬁam Eaa« 74 | mmmﬁ.wmmmw ] Ses0s0z | Seabisial | mammam i m&%aw ] CIONIIUIL | STO-1 8259
= B e ey T L SEEE mﬁﬂummmvzmvm Amm.w-m%
i) Eua ,ﬁﬁgz 91t mmma qmmwmm :N&mm E%E ﬁ%@& m@@ﬁ&: HIETA PLOG-LOL D
= i g e o ot oo — : R
u& %%@ﬁ gmwsﬁ EEE 010 mmmmh.mmwmm mﬁﬁm .&m 5 E w&maﬁmv mmmS E n VD4 ¥3E3A STOB-L080
....... H S . T e R - i) R R {memﬁwm mggw
:ﬁmﬁﬁuw
7 5 OTHRLSITYTY STLZInE | L6ALELO §9380I°L |  SE6I/CIMI mmmzméﬁ ST00-LOLYD
BRI
BUY "SRR SATIEDNC) SURDY 9160 | OTu3IsIoTy DEERISE | 100TEA BYESTIG L6611 59 pue ysBuz ) YMITHOC NYENS BOL-L0LFD
¥ {sUmEEy] pue yERag
2u] "SIONRCL] SALBRID NUBRY ‘9160 70 | QINNLSIngy QSELEPY | 000701 YA AN 4} NDISEO ¥ 3MTIHOS NVENS GE00-L0LFD
U] "SINDOI] SATERD) SRy 0 | gIuRIsingH mam&_ww 100290 168b8-L SEGLITTE Yildd GIOG-LOLED
T e e e CNYAYE
8&%
0 .Ema %ﬁ 2y mwgwh@wmm ﬂ%a S00TSTI01 £14986 | B00TBL0L BHSHM SLG0-LOLYD
« S TR T _ SO0 ANT NOING NYRJ0OY0A
o3 Q.ﬁ “ARaElN z mmxmw&mmm wwﬁmmm_ SHOTIEE PO EOTAE] HO M
0 39034 AR T} gEugismomy SUCZSBEl | SHZNGY YIQTIEA (R BETEMHIS NVSNS
073 BB, *Risepy T | O3disiogy ] clozmm 10U L {paziAI) Orid-YINTUd
o) Batng, AL | CGEY3LISIDgY LiB0SIVE | sToTiTy 10T IS {PSZHAIS) CIONSIUNL
U 33, g IRV ETGER L9EZE8EY | SIpTEIE IR/ YHEEM d NLLYYI
(XY
67 333, "L 91 Emmﬁmmg ﬂ%& wgmmmé mm&w% BOLTIETI0H HAGEM TIBG-L00v9
R A I - . L e e T S R i o FhiEEY
U3 IR, AURImIY N ammm.%@um xmﬂmg &mmaw.m ﬂ.gﬁ L6613/ FERE 0200-L0060
00} SR, AARIA 91 70 GrliciNGgd ERLELLT sigeisiy NOISIC @ £581 JOMNIT YIGIM M OG-L LY
DU} “SIONPOLY JANEILT) SUmpY s | COSMBLCINTY | Z000ibVINL | 6812109 LEPESL 565140001 QHONAGHL PZOO-L0LE0
DU "SORpOL] JAHDBIE) SURDY GEN3LSInT Y Z6R508 | 9881278 PLRERL S661/0178 Y Ed £10-L0i50
ettt 1S SRS
U] SIONP0N] SALEE) ShmpY IE°$°E | gaunisingy I642EG | CEBIBIG LGLSSE CEEULNIS VULV QIONHJHILL SHHr L BLET
"B} “SINPS,) DANEDI SIBERY 0 | oEyniging STSERC | 00ZIMI GLULEE | cBal0Lwl QIONTJUNL [ A
RITHETET
ERIVIRT RN e REYIL D R ADNTERIRY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0461



Martin Universal Design, Inc.

Prinfed: 2182018

Patent Repont By Countey
Bearch Oritesls
Cllent iD 85502
Sialus ACTIVE
EﬁEFERENSE & TYPE FILED SERIAL# IBSUED PATENT# ETATUS
LUNITED STATES
TABLE
65583-0037 NEW  8M8/2011 25/381,878 5872012 DE858910 ISSUED
TRAY ATTACHMENY FOR A TABLE
855830041 NEW  THTI2013 28/481.010 82812015 7396868 ISSUED
END OF REPORY TOTALITEMS SELECTED =

Fage ©

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0462




ESUEETL B! [95ES IS1e pabso]-moyg
968°655C] w0 sS{puEy gstigitne ]
$08°109'0 S0 J2s89 LB SjqIdse[o))
O] JHAIE] AJIUROTY 3L,
SRy pasdng
R N ofge:l B 307 jusumoeye ARl
8162550 ST Sjqe],
"OhJ 1us3Rd ALJUNOTY SILL

SIMNALYd

PERELTSY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0463



woo eopa i
W0 Bo[gimIagam
WO UE ISoPESISA TUNTILIETI
WO URISgaMm

SHIWVN NIVINOU

BEPELZEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0464



EMELTSY

SSUISNG SIBfjog A UOTINOUUO) Ul sisffeg Aq pasn somydead soqmo pue soBof Aue oy pue ui siydn |y ]

"SSUISNG  SI[0S YA UOTIHDUUOD Ul pasn sjaqe] pue suBsap Auy
"SSTUISNY SIOT[SE Ui UOTOOUWOD Ul posn puw s1ajfag Aq poumo sydesSojoyd Luy
‘s1efjeg Aq ui paBeBus sufredures Suneyrewr pews Loy

"3[8000) pue “Iepm], “qnino i
S00qR08,] 0} PAJTLIL] 10U mq "Burpnouy ‘SIS BIPSW [BID0S [[B pu AuUw U0 SI[RS Aq Pojjonuss 1o potmo sofed Tie pue Aue U0 JUNUOI Y]

‘SSIUISNG  SIB][aF LM UOTISWUOD Ul posn pue SISYjeg Aq POwMO ‘SO9PIA [RUCHONLLSUL 0 PAUIUE 10U 1nq Surpnjout ‘scapia Auy

"813[|38 Aq paumo s80[q Jo/pue Siansismou LU 0} puR U JUJVBOS 3,

'sIafjeg Aq pasn sjpuoiew Juneyiew pue SuisiueApe ||y

"sponpoxd ,s19yjeg Jo |iv Jo SuBeyoed oy

"WOY UBISIPIESISAIUNULIBW FuR ‘Wod Roljifbw Wwod FojqLeiagam W0 LBISGIM SUTBLIOP SY) 12 PRIB0] ‘S9}i5qam SIBHOS U0 JUSUO0D S ]
:Sumoljog aiy 03 pajuN jou 1nq ‘Buipnjout ‘sisjjeg Aq peumo sjeuste sgeyiukdos nv

SLHDIHAJLOD

I
H

D

o
d
d
2
d
v

0465

TRADEMARK
006410 FRAME

REEL



Martin Unlversal Deslgn, Inc,
Martin/F. Weber Co.

Tradamark Report By Country Pranled: 2M8/2018

Soarch Critaels

CHant 1D B47GY {OR} 85583
Siatug ACYIVE

REFERENCE # MARK FILED APF R REGDT REG# STATUS CLASSES

BENELUY

847070030 TURPENGID 10M01985 85T HWIQ2008 8835829 REGISTERED o2

G4707-0048 TURPENDID NATURAL 81888 858747 gigmens  g72TH REGISTERED 3,8 3

CANADA

847070017 PRIMA 810018858 780874 Sf2TIH038 483882 REGISTERED

847070024 TURPENOID 1811885 784457 /12887  TMALTTTOR REGISTERED -

84707-0078 WWEBER SINCE 1853 & 45/2018 1775788 PENDING 02,18
DESIGN

B4TOT-0020 WEBER 810085 789873 8la0MBg%  TMAS15814 REGISTERED 01,02

CHINA

B4707.0072 WEBER 10/28/2008 GU8E713 102S2008 BHE713 REGISTERED 18

EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCDY

47070073 WEBER 0282008 286713 1072202008 9BBT13 REGISTERED 18

JAPAN

S4TA7-0018 PRIMA Bi29/1888  7-B4851 1262001 4448508 REGISTERED o2

84707-0050 SUSAN SCHEEWE & 811118987 9-128549 1HB2000 4422450 REGISTERED 02, 08, 15,
DESIGN {in English and 41
Katghana)

847070048 SUSAN SCHEEWE (In H111287 9125548 122001 4518840 REGISTERED 08, 18
English and Kalakansa)

S4707-0029 TURPENCID 13885 7-105168 8/1311897 4042729 REGISTERED 2

SOUTH KOREA

G4T07-00238 WEBER PRIMA 1IMTI80S 4372051595 B899 374783 REGISTERED 01,02

TARNMAN

§4707-DOT4 WEBER 191/4/2008 97050875 SO0 1385219 REGISTERED 02,18

UNITED KINGDOM

S4707-0028 TURPENGID 10/81B85 2040808 10/871885 2040508 REQISTERED 02

UNITED STATES

84707-0013 JON BNAGBY TR3BBS 74708325 1202411998 2025088 REGISTERED o018

G4707-0007 JOM GNAGY & DESIGN 2M0M9TY 7315288 8MeNeTs  1,102883 REGISTERED 018

84707-0082 LIQUIsL AZE AN 75M433,478 H2I2000 2333723 REGISTERED poz

85583-0003 MUSEUM 2212001 TRIZI3B33 10/4/2002 2,638,252 REGISTERED 018, 621

BEER3-0028 PEEL-OFF G821 BSR4 TR U014 4,558,128 REGISTERED 018

S4707-0005 PERMALBA T30/1888  73/768,440 WEMD8Y 1,554,315 REGISTERED 03, 18

647070048 PRiMA, THONBOY  75/382.158 8/4/1888  2178,439 AEGISTERED 15

84707000 PRIMA & DESIGN 12301803 T4/474,836 SH6/1988  1,893.874 REGISTERED o2

Page 3
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0466



REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP# REGDT REG#H STATUS CLASSES
847070003 RES-N-GEL 11/30/1888 73768543 9/EH888 1,554,318 REGISTERED 02
847070022 SUSAN SCHEEWE B/BMESS  T41712,504 1212411988 2,025,112 REGISTERED 002 018
847070010 TURPENGID 4/8ME7R  73/185.247 23878 1,112,880 REGISTERED 02
E4707-0087 W 41872004  78/398,596 1211372008 3028817 REGISTERED 002,018
§4707-0023 WERBER 811479885 747715547 4/22/1987 2,054,084 REGISTERED 02,18
WIPG
847070071 WEBER 10/28/2008 986713 REGISTERED 02,18
END OF REPORT TOTALITEMS SELECTED = 28
Page 2
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/07/2018

REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0467



